
Millikin (15-3,7-2 CCIW) -vs- Elmhurst (7-11,1-8 CCIW)
01/20/24 at R.A. Faganel Hall, Elmhurst, IL

 
 

 
 
Millikin 93

Elmhurst 80

Date: 01/20/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 189
Site: R.A. Faganel Hall, Elmhurst, IL
Referees: Tyler  Richards, Kina Brown, Erin  Frias

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Millikin 25 17 19 32 93
Elmhurst 19 14 18 29 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Coffman,Bailey * 32 7-12 3-3 7-10 0-8 8 4 0 5 2 0 24
22 Knudsen,Elyce * 24 7-13 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 7 0 0 3 16
07 Tellis,Matayia * 27 3-5 0-0 5-5 3-2 5 2 4 2 0 0 11
24 Darden,Sophie * 15 4-6 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 5 1 1 0 2 9
30 Brenneisen,Emily * 11 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Block,Kyleigh 11 4-5 3-3 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 12
12 Mehundrew,Diavian 8 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 8
03 Rice,Christina 23 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 1 1 6
33 Haley,Payton 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
00 Blank,Anna 24 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 8 5 0 0 1
05 Holthaus,Rachel 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
10 White,Emily 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Dudley,Bella 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-58 8-15 21-27 9-24 33 27 23 18 3 8 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00% 4-6   66.67% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-2   0.00% 7-10   70.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-6   50.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 11-15   73.33% 1-1   100.00% 9-9   100.00%
Total 32-58   55.2% 8-15   53.3% 21-27   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Smith,Nariyah * 18 5-10 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 13
10 Bukata,Kristin * 25 3-7 1-1 4-8 4-2 6 2 5 3 1 0 11
05 Sessions,Tyreshia * 28 4-9 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 5 0 4 8
01 Cusack,Rowan * 27 1-5 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 0 6
24 Kleszynski,Anna * 29 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 5 2 0 2 2
00 Novak,Lindsay 24 6-12 5-10 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 17
11 Schmidt,Payton 20 4-10 0-0 4-6 3-4 7 2 4 2 0 0 12
03 Makuei,Shanyce 8 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 3 0 1 6
21 Harty,Natalie 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Brown,MC 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
20 Ili,Sulika 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-68 7-19 15-25 20-19 39 24 21 20 1 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 0-3   0.00% 5-8   62.50%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-4   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-4   50.00% 6-8   75.00%
4th Quarter 11-20   55.00% 5-8   62.50% 2-5   40.00%
Total 29-68   42.6% 7-19   36.8% 15-25   60.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Millikin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUKATA,KRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 09:21 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by TELLIS,MATAYIA --

09:05 MISS 3PTR by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BRENNEISEN,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by DARDEN,SOPHIE(in the paint) 08:56 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --

08:39 MISS LAYUP by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:33 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 08:20 7-4 V 3
FOUL  by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 07:59
SUB OUT by TELLIS,MATAYIA 07:59
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 07:59
SUB OUT by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 07:59
SUB IN by BLANK,ANNA 07:59
SUB IN by RICE,CHRISTINA 07:59
SUB IN by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 07:59

07:59 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
07:59 MISS FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN(in the paint) 07:51
REBOUND OFF by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN(in the paint) 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by CUSACK,ROWAN

07:42 7-7
GOOD LAYUP by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUSACK,ROWAN
GOOD LAYUP by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:23 9-7 V 2

07:02 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NARIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN(in the paint) 06:45 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by BLANK,ANNA --
FOUL  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
06:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,NARIYAH
06:36 SUB IN by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
06:36 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

SUB OUT by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 06:36
SUB OUT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 06:36
SUB IN by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 06:36
SUB IN by DARDEN,SOPHIE 06:36

06:28 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
STEAL  by DARDEN,SOPHIE 06:28
TURNOVER  by BLANK,ANNA 06:23

06:23 STEAL  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
FOUL  by DARDEN,SOPHIE 06:17

06:16 TURNOVER  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
MISS 3PTR by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
05:56 MISS JUMPER by MAKUEI,SHANYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BLANK,ANNA 05:53
SUB OUT by RICE,CHRISTINA 05:53
SUB IN by WHITE,EMILY 05:53
SUB IN by COFFMAN,BAILEY 05:53



05:53 SUB OUT by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
05:53 SUB IN by BROWN,MC
05:39 FOUL  by BROWN,MC

GOOD LAYUP by DARDEN,SOPHIE(in the paint) 05:26 13-9 V 4
FOUL  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 05:13
SUB OUT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 05:13
SUB IN by TELLIS,MATAYIA 05:13
SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 05:13
SUB IN by BLANK,ANNA 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by CUSACK,ROWAN
05:13 SUB IN by NOVAK,LINDSAY
05:13 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:13 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

FOUL  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 05:05
TURNOVER  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 05:05
SUB OUT by WHITE,EMILY 05:05
SUB IN by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 05:05

04:59 MISS LAYUP by MAKUEI,SHANYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLANK,ANNA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
TURNOVER  by BLANK,ANNA 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
04:45 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAKUEI,SHANYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOVAK,LINDSAY
FOUL  by DARDEN,SOPHIE 04:27
TURNOVER  by DARDEN,SOPHIE 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
04:27 SUB IN by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

SUB OUT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 04:27
SUB IN by RICE,CHRISTINA 04:27

04:20 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 04:13

04:03 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAKUEI,SHANYCE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
03:31 MISS 3PTR by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
03:18 TURNOVER  by NOVAK,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 03:18
SUB IN by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 03:18
TURNOVER  by BLANK,ANNA 03:01

03:01 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
03:01 SUB IN by SMITH,NARIYAH

SUB OUT by BLANK,ANNA 03:01
SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 03:01

02:53 MISS LAYUP by MAKUEI,SHANYCE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RICE,CHRISTINA 02:53
REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,BAILEY --

02:40 FOUL  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
GOOD FT by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 02:40 14-14
GOOD FT by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 02:40 15-14 V 1

02:34 FOUL  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
02:34 TURNOVER  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE

TURNOVER  by TELLIS,MATAYIA 02:22
02:22 STEAL  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

FOUL  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 02:20
02:20 FOUL  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
02:19 SUB OUT by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
02:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,MC
02:19 SUB IN by BUKATA,KRISTIN



02:19 SUB IN by HARTY,NATALIE
SUB OUT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 02:19
SUB IN by DARDEN,SOPHIE 02:19
FOUL  by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 02:07

02:07 15-15 GOOD FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
02:07 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN

SUB OUT by TELLIS,MATAYIA 02:07
SUB IN by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 02:07
MISS JUMPER by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN(in the paint) 01:54
REBOUND OFF by BLOCK,KYLEIGH --

01:50 FOUL  by HARTY,NATALIE
01:50 SUB OUT by NOVAK,LINDSAY
01:50 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

MISS FT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 01:50 16-16

01:46 MISS JUMPER by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

FOUL  by DARDEN,SOPHIE 01:43
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 01:43
SUB IN by COFFMAN,BAILEY 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 16-17 H 1 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 01:32 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL --

01:15 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NARIYAH
01:15 SUB OUT by HARTY,NATALIE
01:15 SUB IN by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

SUB OUT by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 01:15
SUB OUT by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 01:15
SUB IN by BLANK,ANNA 01:15
SUB IN by TELLIS,MATAYIA 01:15
GOOD 3PTR by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 01:06 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by TELLIS,MATAYIA --

00:56 MISS JUMPER by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BLANK,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
00:22 22-19 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
GOOD 3PTR by COFFMAN,BAILEY 00:11 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by BLANK,ANNA --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NARIYAH

00:00 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Millikin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
SUB OUT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 10:00
SUB OUT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 10:00
SUB IN by HALEY,PAYTON 10:00

09:48 FOUL  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
09:48 TURNOVER  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

TURNOVER  by RICE,CHRISTINA 09:36
SUB OUT by RICE,CHRISTINA 09:36
SUB IN by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 09:36

09:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,NARIYAH



09:36 SUB IN by CUSACK,ROWAN
FOUL  by TELLIS,MATAYIA 09:18

09:16 TURNOVER  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
STEAL  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 09:16
GOOD LAYUP by TELLIS,MATAYIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:10 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --

09:03 TURNOVER  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:03
TURNOVER  by BLANK,ANNA 08:52

08:35 MISS 3PTR by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BUKATA,KRISTIN

08:22 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

FOUL  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 08:19
SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 08:19
SUB IN by DARDEN,SOPHIE 08:19

08:09 27-21 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by HALEY,PAYTON 07:45
REBOUND OFF by DARDEN,SOPHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DARDEN,SOPHIE(in the paint) 07:41 29-21 V 8
FOUL  by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 07:30
SUB OUT by BLANK,ANNA 07:30
SUB OUT by TELLIS,MATAYIA 07:30
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 07:30
SUB OUT by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 07:30
SUB OUT by HALEY,PAYTON 07:30
SUB IN by RICE,CHRISTINA 07:30
SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 07:30
SUB IN by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 07:30
SUB IN by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 07:30
SUB IN by COFFMAN,BAILEY 07:30

07:16 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:13 SUB OUT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
07:13 SUB IN by ILI,SULIKA

FOUL  by RICE,CHRISTINA 07:13
07:03 29-23 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CUSACK,ROWAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

06:45 MISS 3PTR by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

06:40 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:26 FOUL  by ILI,SULIKA
MISS LAYUP by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
06:07 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUSACK,ROWAN
05:48 FOUL  by CUSACK,ROWAN

SUB OUT by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 05:48
SUB OUT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 05:48
SUB IN by BLANK,ANNA 05:48
SUB IN by DUDLEY,BELLA 05:48
GOOD JUMPER by RICE,CHRISTINA 05:42 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by BLANK,ANNA --

05:24 MISS LAYUP by CUSACK,ROWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,BAILEY --

05:14 FOUL  by CUSACK,ROWAN
05:14 SUB OUT by CUSACK,ROWAN
05:14 SUB OUT by ILI,SULIKA
05:14 SUB IN by NOVAK,LINDSAY



05:14 SUB IN by BUKATA,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 05:14 32-25 V 7
GOOD FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 05:14 33-25 V 8

04:53 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUKATA,KRISTIN

04:40 MISS 3PTR by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:32 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
04:32 SUB IN by SMITH,NARIYAH

MISS JUMPER by RICE,CHRISTINA(in the paint) 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 04:22
04:22 MISS FT by SMITH,NARIYAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:22 33-26 V 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,NARIYAH(fastbreak)
04:14 FOUL  by NOVAK,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by RICE,CHRISTINA 04:14
SUB OUT by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 04:14
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,BELLA 04:14
SUB IN by TELLIS,MATAYIA 04:14
SUB IN by WHITE,EMILY 04:14
SUB IN by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 04:14
MISS FT by BLANK,ANNA(fastbreak) 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLANK,ANNA(fastbreak) 04:14 34-26 V 8

04:05 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:03 FOUL  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
GOOD FT by BRENNEISEN,EMILY(fastbreak) 04:03 35-26 V 9
GOOD FT by BRENNEISEN,EMILY(fastbreak) 04:03 36-26 V 10

03:50 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NARIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:48 SUB OUT by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
03:48 SUB IN by BROWN,MC
03:42 36-28 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NARIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

03:07 36-30 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NARIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN

02:41 FOUL  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
SUB OUT by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 02:41
SUB IN by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 02:41
MISS FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 02:41 37-30 V 7

02:28 FOUL  by SMITH,NARIYAH
02:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NARIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:04 39-30 V 9
01:57 TURNOVER  by BUKATA,KRISTIN

STEAL  by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 01:57
MISS 3PTR by BLANK,ANNA 01:46
REBOUND OFF by TELLIS,MATAYIA --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,EMILY 01:39
SUB OUT by BLANK,ANNA 01:39
SUB OUT by WHITE,EMILY 01:39
SUB IN by RICE,CHRISTINA 01:39
SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 01:39

01:17 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by TELLIS,MATAYIA --

01:00 FOUL  by BROWN,MC
01:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,NARIYAH
01:00 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON



SUB OUT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 01:00
SUB IN by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 01:00
GOOD FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 01:00 40-30 V 10
MISS FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
00:46 40-32 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN(in the paint) 00:35 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL --
FOUL  by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
00:16 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
00:16 SUB IN by ILI,SULIKA

SUB OUT by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 00:16
SUB OUT by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 00:16
SUB IN by BLANK,ANNA 00:16
SUB IN by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 00:16
MISS LAYUP by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Millikin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by NOVAK,LINDSAY
10:00 SUB OUT by ILI,SULIKA
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,MC
10:00 SUB IN by CUSACK,ROWAN
10:00 SUB IN by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,NARIYAH

SUB OUT by BLANK,ANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by RICE,CHRISTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 10:00
SUB IN by DARDEN,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by DARDEN,SOPHIE 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKATA,KRISTIN
09:43 MISS JUMPER by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
09:11 TURNOVER  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

STEAL  by DARDEN,SOPHIE 09:11
GOOD JUMPER by KNUDSEN,ELYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:06 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by DARDEN,SOPHIE --

08:51 44-35 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NARIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

GOOD LAYUP by TELLIS,MATAYIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:44 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --

08:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 08:42
SUB IN by RICE,CHRISTINA 08:42

08:14 MISS 3PTR by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BUKATA,KRISTIN

07:59 46-37 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN

MISS LAYUP by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

FOUL  by RICE,CHRISTINA 07:34



SUB OUT by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 07:34
SUB IN by BLANK,ANNA 07:34

07:18 TURNOVER  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
STEAL  by RICE,CHRISTINA 07:18
TURNOVER  by BLANK,ANNA 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

07:07 46-39 V 7
GOOD LAYUP by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 06:47 49-39 V 10
ASSIST  by BLANK,ANNA --

06:38 MISS JUMPER by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NARIYAH

06:16 MISS JUMPER by CUSACK,ROWAN
REBOUND DEF by TELLIS,MATAYIA --
FOUL  by RICE,CHRISTINA 06:00
TURNOVER  by RICE,CHRISTINA 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
06:00 SUB IN by NOVAK,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by RICE,CHRISTINA 06:00
SUB OUT by TELLIS,MATAYIA 06:00
SUB OUT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 06:00
SUB IN by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 06:00
SUB IN by DARDEN,SOPHIE 06:00
SUB IN by HALEY,PAYTON 06:00

05:45 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --

05:30 FOUL  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
GOOD FT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 05:30 50-39 V 11
MISS FT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
05:21 MISS JUMPER by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
05:18 TURNOVER  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
05:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,NARIYAH
05:18 SUB OUT by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
05:18 SUB IN by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
05:18 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

GOOD JUMPER by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN(in the paint) 04:56 52-39 V 13
ASSIST  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --
FOUL  by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
SUB OUT by MEHUNDREW,DIAVIAN 04:32
SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 04:32
SUB OUT by HALEY,PAYTON 04:32
SUB IN by WHITE,EMILY 04:32
SUB IN by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 04:32
SUB IN by COFFMAN,BAILEY 04:32

04:32 52-40 V 12 GOOD FT by CUSACK,ROWAN
04:32 MISS FT by CUSACK,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,SOPHIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 04:12 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by BLANK,ANNA --

03:43 TURNOVER  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
03:43 SUB OUT by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
03:43 SUB IN by BROWN,MC
03:31 FOUL  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE

MISS FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 03:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 03:31 55-40 V 15

03:31 SUB OUT by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
03:31 SUB IN by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

SUB OUT by BLANK,ANNA 03:31
SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 03:31



SUB OUT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 03:03
SUB IN by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 03:03
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:00

02:45 55-43 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

FOUL  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 02:31
TURNOVER  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 02:31
SUB OUT by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 02:31
SUB IN by TELLIS,MATAYIA 02:31

02:18 55-46 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 02:03
REBOUND OFF by DARDEN,SOPHIE --

01:57 FOUL  by BROWN,MC
SUB OUT by WHITE,EMILY 01:52
SUB IN by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 01:52
MISS LAYUP by DARDEN,SOPHIE(in the paint) 01:51
REBOUND OFF by TELLIS,MATAYIA --
MISS 3PTR by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CUSACK,ROWAN
FOUL  by DARDEN,SOPHIE 01:38
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 01:38
SUB IN by RICE,CHRISTINA 01:38

01:38 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by CUSACK,ROWAN
01:38 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by CUSACK,ROWAN

MISS JUMPER by TELLIS,MATAYIA(in the paint) 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CUSACK,ROWAN

01:16 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 01:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRENNEISEN,EMILY 01:16
SUB IN by BLANK,ANNA 01:16

01:13 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by CUSACK,ROWAN

01:08 TURNOVER  by CUSACK,ROWAN
STEAL  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 01:08
GOOD 3PTR by COFFMAN,BAILEY 01:02 58-48 V 10
ASSIST  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --
FOUL  by TELLIS,MATAYIA 00:43

00:43 58-49 V 9 GOOD FT by CUSACK,ROWAN
00:43 MISS FT by CUSACK,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by KNUDSEN,ELYCE(in the paint) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
FOUL  by RICE,CHRISTINA 00:32

00:32 58-50 V 8 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(fastbreak)
00:32 58-51 V 7 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 00:11
REBOUND OFF by BLANK,ANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by COFFMAN,BAILEY 00:03 61-51 V 10
ASSIST  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Millikin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
09:47 61-54 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by TELLIS,MATAYIA(in the paint) 09:25 63-54 V 9

09:25 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
09:25 SUB OUT by BROWN,MC
09:25 SUB IN by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA



GOOD FT by TELLIS,MATAYIA 09:25 64-54 V 10
09:11 64-56 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 09:08
09:08 STEAL  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
09:02 64-59 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
GOOD LAYUP by KNUDSEN,ELYCE(in the paint) 08:44 66-59 V 7
ASSIST  by BLANK,ANNA --

08:38 MISS 3PTR by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BLANK,ANNA --

08:28 FOUL  by CUSACK,ROWAN
08:28 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
08:28 SUB IN by SMITH,NARIYAH

SUB OUT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 08:28
SUB IN by DARDEN,SOPHIE 08:28
GOOD FT by RICE,CHRISTINA 08:28 67-59 V 8
GOOD FT by RICE,CHRISTINA 08:28 68-59 V 9

08:28 SUB OUT by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
08:28 SUB IN by BUKATA,KRISTIN

SUB OUT by RICE,CHRISTINA 08:28
SUB IN by HALEY,PAYTON 08:28
FOUL  by HALEY,PAYTON 08:08

08:08 68-60 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,NARIYAH
08:08 68-61 V 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,NARIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by HALEY,PAYTON(in the paint) 07:58 70-61 V 9
ASSIST  by BLANK,ANNA --

07:34 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NARIYAH
REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by HALEY,PAYTON(in the paint) 07:19 72-61 V 11
ASSIST  by TELLIS,MATAYIA --

06:55 MISS LAYUP by CUSACK,ROWAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUKATA,KRISTIN

06:44 72-64 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BUKATA,KRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

GOOD JUMPER by KNUDSEN,ELYCE(in the paint) 06:22 74-64 V 10
06:08 TURNOVER  by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

STEAL  by HALEY,PAYTON 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by DARDEN,SOPHIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:02 76-64 V 12
ASSIST  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --

06:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:02 SUB OUT by CUSACK,ROWAN
06:02 SUB IN by ILI,SULIKA

SUB OUT by TELLIS,MATAYIA 06:02
SUB OUT by HALEY,PAYTON 06:02
SUB IN by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 06:02
SUB IN by COFFMAN,BAILEY 06:02
FOUL  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 05:53

05:43 76-66 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NARIYAH
MISS JUMPER by KNUDSEN,ELYCE(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND OFF by BLOCK,KYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by BLOCK,KYLEIGH(in the paint) 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKATA,KRISTIN
FOUL  by DARDEN,SOPHIE 05:08
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SOPHIE 05:08
SUB IN by RICE,CHRISTINA 05:08

05:08 SUB OUT by SMITH,NARIYAH
05:08 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
05:00 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 05:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:55 MISS LAYUP by NOVAK,LINDSAY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



04:53 SUB OUT by ILI,SULIKA
04:53 SUB IN by HARTY,NATALIE
04:46 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

STEAL  by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 04:46
GOOD LAYUP by KNUDSEN,ELYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:42 78-66 V 12
FOUL  by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 04:35

04:35 MISS FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:35 MISS FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA

04:27 78-69 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HARTY,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN

GOOD JUMPER by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:07 80-69 V 11
03:56 80-71 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
GOOD 3PTR by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 03:40 83-71 V 12
ASSIST  by BLANK,ANNA --

03:28 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,ELYCE --
MISS LAYUP by BLANK,ANNA(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
03:04 TURNOVER  by HARTY,NATALIE
03:04 SUB OUT by HARTY,NATALIE
03:04 SUB IN by ILI,SULIKA

SUB OUT by BLANK,ANNA 03:04
SUB OUT by BLOCK,KYLEIGH 03:04
SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 03:04
SUB IN by TELLIS,MATAYIA 03:04
MISS JUMPER by TELLIS,MATAYIA(in the paint) 02:44
REBOUND OFF by TELLIS,MATAYIA --

02:38 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
02:38 SUB OUT by SESSIONS,TYRESHIA
02:38 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
02:38 SUB OUT by ILI,SULIKA
02:38 SUB IN by CUSACK,ROWAN
02:38 SUB IN by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
02:38 SUB IN by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

GOOD FT by TELLIS,MATAYIA 02:38 84-71 V 13
GOOD FT by TELLIS,MATAYIA 02:38 85-71 V 14

02:25 85-74 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,CHRISTINA(in the paint) 02:13 87-74 V 13
ASSIST  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL --

02:05 FOUL  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
02:05 TURNOVER  by BUKATA,KRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by COFFMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 01:47 89-74 V 15
ASSIST  by TELLIS,MATAYIA --

01:35 89-76 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by NOVAK,LINDSAY(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
01:35 SUB IN by BROWN,MC

SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,ELYCE 01:35
SUB IN by DUDLEY,BELLA 01:35

01:35 MISS FT by NOVAK,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by TELLIS,MATAYIA 01:27

01:27 STEAL  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
01:21 89-78 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
01:15 FOUL  by CUSACK,ROWAN

GOOD FT by TELLIS,MATAYIA(fastbreak) 01:15 90-78 V 12
GOOD FT by TELLIS,MATAYIA(fastbreak) 01:15 91-78 V 13



01:10 91-80 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MAKUEI,SHANYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUSACK,ROWAN

TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,BELLA 00:58
00:52 MISS LAYUP by CUSACK,ROWAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by COFFMAN,BAILEY 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
00:44 FOUL  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
00:44 TURNOVER  by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
00:44 SUB OUT by MAKUEI,SHANYCE
00:44 SUB IN by HARTY,NATALIE
00:28 FOUL  by BROWN,MC

GOOD FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 00:27 92-80 V 12
GOOD FT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 00:27 93-80 V 13
SUB OUT by COFFMAN,BAILEY 00:27
SUB IN by HALEY,PAYTON 00:27

00:18 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

00:14 MISS JUMPER by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


